04/116
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Pushbuttons/Selectors/Pilot Lights
AR22/DR22 and AR30/DR30
Accessories
Replace the  mark by the luminous color
code
Luminous Yellow Red Green
color
Code Y R G
Lens color Y R G
Luminous Amber Orange
color
Code Y W
Lens color Y W
KKD06-208
KK02-110A
LED lamp
(for DR30 with resistor)
Type Lamp voltage
APX507-24 24V AC/DC
APX509-24O
Note:
The symbol in the box indicates the color of light
emitted. (See note APX510.)
When the code is “W” (white), use an LED lamp
((APX.509-24O)
Dimensions, mm:
Lamp base: BA9s/13
KKD06-208
KK02-111A
LED lamp
(for AR22VGF type)
Neon lamp
(for AR22VGF type)
KK03-038
 Description Type  Description Type
 LED lamp Type Lamp voltage
APX510-6 6V AC
APX510-D6 6V DC
APX510-12 12V AC/DC
APX510-15 15V AC/DC
APX510-24 24V AC/DC
Dimensions, mm:
Replace the  mark by the luminous color
code
Luminous Yellow Red Green
color
Code Y R G
Lens color Y R G
Luminous Amber Orange Blue
color
Code A O S
Lens color A W, A* S
* Orange is available only for the DR22F4M
   pilot light.
Type Lamp voltage
AR9L002-ER 24V AC/DC
Luminous color: Red
Dimensions, mm:
KK02-109A
Type
AR9N001-HA
AR9N001-KA
AR9N001-MA
AR9N001-PA
Lamp voltage
110V AC
120V AC
220V AC
240V AC
Luminous color: Orange
Dimensions, mm:
Do not use the LED lamp for other types.
Do not use the LED lamp for other types.
19
ø
10
ø14 34
ø12 27
Lamp base: E12/15
APX507
APX509
19
ø
10
Lamp base: BA9s/13
Seat (gold plated)
 LED lamp for DR30 Type Lamp voltage
(square type)
DN6Q005-6 6V DC
DN6Q005-2 12V AC
DN6Q005-B 12V AC/DC
DN6Q005-E 24V AC/DC
Lamp base: BA9s/13
Dimensions, mm:
19
ø
10
Do not use the LED lamp for other types.